
IP68 Inline Enclosures mode for FTTH projects. 
Romatecsans Model IMV have a maximum capacity of one 
1x32 splitter.
Shock resistance of ≥ 20N.m.

FIBER OPTIC INLINE ENCLOSURE MODEL IMV

Protection grade IP68

Material ABS

Seal Material Non vulcanized Silicone Rubber

Dimensions (mm) 465*230*125

Type of seal Mechanical

Weight (kg) 3.4 ~ 4.2

Cable entries (mm) Φ 12.5 ~ 22

Lateral pressure-resistance ≥ 2000N / 10cm 

Operating Temperature (°C) -40°C ~ +60°C

Installation Methods

Direct Buried Aerial Pipe-lined
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ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Fibers Connector type
IMV 2 FC LX.5

…… E2000 SC
108 LC ST
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Coating Non-Circularity %  ≤6.0
Cladding-Coating Concentricity Error um  ≤12.0

Cable Cutoff Wavelength nm  λcc≤1260

Attenuation (max)
1310nm

dB/km
 ≤0.36

1550nm  ≤0.25

Fiber Parameters

Items Unit Specifications

Mode Field Diameter
1310nm um 9.2 ± 0.4
1550nm um 10.4 ± 0.5

Cladding Diameter um 124.8 ± 0.7
Cladding Non-Circularity %  ≤0.7

Core-Cladding Concentricity Error um  ≤0.5

Coating Diameter um 245 ± 5

ADSS 12 FIBER 100 MTS SPAN 
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